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ACETONITRILE

170 AN UNMAREED CONTAINER @ Fisher Scientific
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Acetonitrile HPLC
Also meet "\CS specifications

OQuantity  Packaging Cal. Ho. Each  Case of
1L Ambar Glass AS38-1 9324 6975
1L Amber Glass/Safe-Cote* ASIESK-1 10647 6/453.48

251 Amber Glass A998-212 19124 4/680.73
4L Amber Glass Ag3g-q 22823 4/64819

4L Amber Glass/Safe-Cote* ADOBSK-4 24074 4/6B3ET
1aL NOWPak" | (Plastic Exterior)  A998N1-19 77372 -

Also available in recycied FisherPak® and NOWPak* containers.

Methy! Cyanide, Ethanenitrile . .

Melting point: -94.3°C
CH,CN; CH,N; FW. 41.05
Submicron Fiftered
[75-05-8]

Product Specifications
Actual Lot Analysis is reported on label.
AmEay (CHYCM © osv v e Livavsiiiies s dalvawaas s aad 2 =00.9%

COMEAAPHIRL - oo ot s nhoh o gt i B 0 004 L T =10
Optical Absorbance:

at 190nm

o1 Gk B s R L s PR A T

at 200nm. . ...

at 208nm

at 210nm

at 220nm

at 254nm
Fluorescence Background {as Quinine Sulfate) . .......To pass test
LC Gradient Suitability. .. ........... ..o i aas To pass test
Refractive Index at 25°C . .. . 1.3405-1.3425
Residue after Evaporation . ...............cccnvenen. ... S1ppm
WIAIO, e i i i a R e e R oy B =0.01%
Tiratable Acld .. .. .. ... iie e aa . - =0.00BmEg/g
Tratab e B T e i =0.0006mEg/g
Danaity 8L 25% . v v v vsrisrnmanrisvassinsenann 0.775-0.780g/mL
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QI : D) 2E

EFIREMIETE, EBRIEFSARR, HEEBFNEXE
BEM, XEEZHAEFSEEDOT ( Department.of.
Transportation ) B9#1E A& E B 345 =4 B 948 5% #L 7E A0
TR, VIMREEERE:

o BRI IR A X T

o G

o SafeCote* PVCSMNELHA

o SafeTin* f#

o fAilE

o FEEEWIM

o NEEiWiE

e PolyPack* & 8%

o Fisher.Pak
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ChemAlert”
WA I RR): 5. SBMYIREEEE.

red

ChemAlert”
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Wl )\, EGERSMT,

(et EEMY): BRI, S5,
jlow | 7K, SETHREERINRR, EESMY,
ChemAlert®
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white | B, EERIMEGIRENYR,

ChemAlert”
STORAGE | 7K f(G): BERE, BREBR—HHNULZEREE,
gray
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@ ThinkGreen

Fisher Scientific

EcoSafPak™ & 3% A~ {i F Styrofoam® #1#,
= HIRFSFHIMEMEF~EmE = HiEr—3%
INERFEGR, BRAMLATERS x
4,1 x4L,6 x 1L, 6 x 500mL, 1 x 2.5L, 1 x 1L, 1
X 500mL, 2 x 4L, 2 x 1L LA A 2 x 500mLAR &[S
IHIEHA ( EL¥ESafe-Cote™IHIRHM )

FIBER USED IN THIS PRODUCT LINE
S F I MEETS THE SOURCING REQUIREMENTS
OF THE SFI PROGRAM
CERTIFIED

SOURCING WWW.SFIPROGRAM.ORG

EcoSafPak &1 3£ 4Rk & A AR AT EIYL#44%, WERK A EI#T  EcoSafPak&l3E 2 M IR 4F SFIAE B & F= 1 A F= 1S

14y HexcombiZ it SFI ( Sustainable Forestry Initiative® )
Hexcomb: o IXIME A FREMITAHS RIFMEESNFHF AR
o AI[O]UY e Atk ER, MEATRZERLEHRESIPWELN, B
o Rt F R, IBIRHNEEHKZR
o ZINEE o KHAMRIFEF A ZNEY, TiEFK, REBRNITBELE
Mt Ry = £ RN AT IR e SFII AL B ¥R
o EcoSafPaks2 [E] 2K G135 R — i@ ILISTA ( International.Safe. o AIiFEEMI & R
Transportation.Association ) “3A” M, o AEEWITH
“3N” KM ELEE: o HiEHkFI&E=EE S
o 1R B MK o MRS R
o i o KHARIZRMRAN 1 3 4 7= F
o EZNMIK o RIKEIRE
o BMBIREEIRE o RIFHEFRIb AT LY S
o EZRAHETAE o IR
o THEXFIETIEH o THEER




Fisher Chemical 7= 5 4§ = 2% 5]
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OPTIMA* LC/MS

OPTIMA*

GC Resolv*

HPLC

Certified ACS Plus

Certified ACS

Certified

Plasma Grade

Environmental

Crade

Pesticide

USP/NF/FCC/
EP/BP/JP

Spectranalyzed*

Biotechnology

Scintanalyzed*

Electronic

TraceMetal

Histology

Laboratory and
Technical




Acetone

Acetonitrile

1-Butanol

Chloroform

Cyclohexane

N,N-Dimethyloformamide

Dimethyl Sulfoxide

Ethyl Acetate

Ethyl Ether

Glycerol

Heptane

Hexanes

Isooctane

Methanol

Methylene Chloride

N-Methylpyrrolidinone

Pentane

Petroleum Ether

2-Propanol

Tetrahydrofuran

Toluene

Water

N,N-= FA & R B pg

—HRETH

BB

ZRk

Hi

il

o

N- B BBt e e

e

AiBE

2-HE:

T SRk g

R%

7K

R

GOHPSEF
OHP

HS
OMHPS
HPS

S

SH
OHPSPh
HPS
MSPh
HSO
GOHPSPh
OHPS
GPtOHPSELw

GOHPS

=

HPS

oP

OHPSLwPh

OHS

OHSSc

OH

25
MR iz

(nm)

330

190

215

245

202

268

262

255

218

205

197

195

205

205

233

275

190

205

210

285

56.1

81.6

17.7

61.7

80.7

153.0

189.0

771

34.6

290.0

98.4

69.0

99.2

64.7

39.5

202.2

36.1

35-60

82.3

66.1

110.6

100.0

0.7857

0.7780

0.8098

1.4840

0.7740

0.9440

1.1014

0.8940

0.7134

1.2613

0.6838

0.6630

0.6919

0.7915

1.3180

1.03

0.6264

0.6400

0.7855

0.8892

0.8660

0.9982

Hr 5
E
(25)

1.3568
1.3415
1.3972
1.4445
1.4247
1.4280
1.4783
1.3695
1.3500
1.4746
1.3855
1.3759
1.3895
1.3288
1.4215
1.469

1.3555
1.3610
1.3772
1.4060
1.4940

1.3330

-50.0

-88.6

-63.3

-61.0

18.5

-83.9

-116.3

18.2

-90.6

-95.3

109.5

-97.8

-96.7

-24.4

-129.7

-90.0

-108.3

-95.0

0.0

58

®)
5.1
5.8
39
41
02
64
72
44

2.8

0.2
0.1
0.1
5.1

3.1

0.0
0.1
3.9
4.0
24

10.2

SRR
B (&
%)
053

0.52

0.26

0.03

0.38

0.43

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.73

0.32

0.00

0.63

0.35

0.22

0.36

2.98

0.58

0.90

0.92

2.24

0.45

0.24

0.40

0.31

0.50

0.55

0.30

1.67

0.22

2.40

0.55

0.59

1.00

none

58

87.8

-4

193

N/A

N/A

58.08

41.05

7412

119.38

84.16

73.09

78.13

88.11

7412

92.09

100.20

86.18

114.23

32.04

84.93

99.13

7215

60.10

7211

92.14

18.02

*G = GC Resolv® Pt = Purge & Trap 0 = Optima® M = Molecular Biology Grade H = HPLC Grade P = Pesticide Grade S = Spectranalyzed® E = Electronic Grade
Sc = Scintanalyzed® Lw = Low water

Ph = Z524, 530 USP, NF, FCC, EP, BP, JP
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_'%‘y’iEFisher Chemical= R EENXL4E

Fisher Chemical3Z FiFisherLOCK™ £+, {RFE/= &
Rk EZRE,

FisherLOCK™ 2= F 450 % B INIRZITH(ER HiF),
REBSHFESHIE, STFRBEUNANRESE
HFHABRREEFEINB,

FisherLOCK™ Z=FRIE/~mi g, EAAE, EfI
. ERE,

FisherLOCK™ = FHiIE ™ miym, &E, AIFEMEF:

R
o RETERARMEZERER, MRIELEEBR
o PTFEE & T BRI ZHmENBZ BT L

ZE
o MEZFE, FRTETHIEREHRMENXE

o BIBIRAME R FmIBEEERMERR, REX™
AR 2 B T B TA &0 B

LI
o ZF R F MR E IR
o REZBYMEN, BRFBHMFEBSIREMNRLE

FifE

e 5 THE
o ZFERE
o ZTHEH




Optima LC-MS;& 5
Optima LC-MSAFI 4R D, HRE=EHTEPpbR, 1B FIHAF 4 EE KB AR ZIHILCMS 5347 o

o B{RAIIGEEFIT Lilg

o MENEEBFEE

o RIEMESEL

e REHIESHE

o R AILC/UVIm Z
Optima LC/MS
E: v oA | g Bs
Acetonitrile ZHE Optima LC/MS 1L A955-1
Acetonitrile ZhE Optima LC/MS 4L A955-4
Methanol Z2hi Optima LC/MS 1L A456-1
Methanol HfZ Optima LC/MS 4L A456-4
2-Propanol 2-HiEE Optima LC/MS 1L A461-1
2-Propanol 2-HiEE Optima LC/MS 4L A461-4
Water 7K Optima LC/MS 1L W6-1
Water 7K Optima LC/MS 4L We6-4

Optimaia 5

OptimaZFILERS, RESEEGEpMAES, HATHREZRRER TSRS, WHPLC, GC, plasma/ICP, IRFEEME,
o RIFAERIAF, FEEEI=H7EppbIppmk
o IURERESTHE

o TR YFHRALIE

o IEMESEER

o AILLRIE N EIE
Optima
BXH b4 2| K& %S
Acetone AR Optima 1L A929-1
Acetone RER Optima 4L A929-4
Acetone AR Optima 4L A929SK-4
Acetonitrile k5 Optima 1L A996-1
Acetonitrile Zh5 Optima 4L A996-4
Chloroform (Approx. 50ppm Amylene as  SfA ( &2950ppm X #HIEFREFI )  Optima 4L C297-4
Preservative)
Ethyl Acetate ZER 7B Optima 4L E196-4
Ethyl Acetate ZER 7B Optima 4L E196SK-4
Hexanes (=8 Optima 1L H303-1
Hexanes (=8 Optima 4L H303-4
Hexanes =95 Optima 4L H303SK-4
n-Hexane, 95% EEk Optima 1L H306-1
n-Hexane, 95% E2k Optima 4L H306-4

n-Hexane, 95% Ny Optima 4L H306SK-4




Optima (4£58)

BXH “E R Mg 5B
Isooctane SFER Optima aL 0301-4
Methanol FAfEZ Optima 1L A454-1
Methanol 2]t Optima 4L A454-4
Methanol Az Optima 4L A454SK-4
Methylene Chloride SRR Optima 1L D151-1
Methylene Chloride SRk Optima 4L D151-4
Methylene Chloride SRk Optima 4L D151SK-4
Petroleum Ether v api:: i Optima 4L E120-4
Petroleum Ether Aimbe Optima 4L E120SK-4
2-Propanol 2-HEE Optima aL A464-4
2-Propanol 2-AEE Optima 4L A464SK-4
Tetrahydrofuran M0 S ik i Optima 1L T427-1
Tetrahydrofuran ISR ] Optima 4L T427-4
Tetrahydrofuran 0 & Rk g Optima 4L T427SK-4
Toluene 7 Optima 4L T291-4
Toluene B Optima 4L T291SK-4
Water 7K Optima 4L W7-4
Water 7k Optima 4L W7SK-4
GC Resolvia 7|

GC ResolviaFIE A TS K &% (GC) 447, “AERSEHREREETT.
o ZJR & 21T Eppb LAl
o FF&ACSHRHE
o A BHIERES RS

o EIMMAIFHRALIE
o IEMESEER
o AN BILE
GC Resolv
EKXH & HiE R 5 bIL - 8BS
Acetone AR GC Resolv 4L A928-4
n-Hexane ECKkE GC Resolv aL H307-4
Methanol gz GC Resolv 4L A457-4
Methylene Chloride —SHk GC Resolv 4L D154-4
HPLC 2 5!i& 5

HPLC Z5IAEFIERAFESAAMEEE (HPLC ) S
o FF&ACSHR
o B WKL TE
o FRE B K BR D HTEHE
o BIIEIMRIFTRANIE
o IEMSAIETE
o A HiERES R INE R




HPLC

EKXH 3z & “iER 5| g %"
Acetone W HPLC 1L A949-1
Acetone AR HPLC 1L A949SK-1
Acetone AR HPLC 4L A949-4
Acetone RER HPLC 4L A949SK-4
Acetonitrile ZHE HPLC 1L A998-1
Acetonitrile 5 HPLC 1L A998SK-1
Acetonitrile ZHE HPLC 4L A998-4
Acetonitrile ZHE HPLC aL A998SK-4
Acetonitrile with 0.01%Trifluoroacetic Acid (v/v) ZEE ( £0.01% =828, /) HPLC 4L HB98104
Acetonitrile with 0.035% Formic Acid (v/v) ZhE (£0.035%HE, viv ) HPLC aL HB98214
Acetonitrile with 0.035% Trifluoroacetic Acid (v/v) 25 (£0.035% =828, v/v) HPLC 4L HB98114
Acetonitrile with 0.05% Formic Acid (v/v) 2B ( £0.05%FHEE, v/v) HPLC 4L HB98224
Acetonitrile with 0.05% TrifluoroaceticAcid Z & ( £0.05% =& Z &, v/v ) HPLC 4L HB98124
(v/v)

Acetonitrile with 0.1% Formic Acid (v/v) ZBE ( £01%FER, viv) HPLC 4L HB98234
Acetonitrile with 0.1% Formic Acid and ZBE ( 50.1%FEF0.01%=%|Z HPLC a HB98344
0.01% Trifluoroacetic Acid(v/v) &, viv )

Acetonitrile with 0.1% Trifluoroacetic Acid (v/v) 2 (Z501%=8 8, v/v) HPLC 4L HB98134
Alcohol iz HPLC 4L A995-4
1-Butanol 1-TEZ HPLC 1L A383-1
1-Butanol 1-TEZ HPLC 1L A383SK-1
1-Butanol 1-TiEz HPLC 4L A383-4
1-Butanol 1-TEz HPLC 4L A383SK-4
n-Butyl Chloride ETES HPLC 4L B429-4
n-Butyl Chloride ETES HPLC 4L B429SK-4
Chloroform (Approx. 50ppm Pentene as S ( Z4950ppmIX E1EFRREF ) HPLC 1L €607-1
Preservative)

Chloroform (Approx. 50ppm Pentene as S5 ( Z950ppm/R IHIEFREF ) HPLC 1L C607SK-1
Preservative)

Chloroform (Approx. 50ppm Pentene as S ( A50ppmKEERRER ) HPLC aL C607-4
Preservative)

Chloroform (Approx. 50ppm Pentene as S ( Z50ppmX EIETREF] ) HPLC 4L C607SK-4
Preservative)

Chloroform (Approx.0.75% Ethanol as S5 (40.75% 2 EE1EFREF ) HPLC 1L C606-1
Preservative)

Chloroform (Approx.0.75% Ethanol as S5 ( 40.75% 2 EE1EFREF ) HPLC 1L C606SK-1
Preservative)

Chloroform (Approx.0.75% Ethanol as S5 ( 80.75% 2 EE{EF2EF ) HPLC aL C606-4
Preservative)

Chloroform (Approx.0.75% Ethanol as S5 ( H0.75% 2 EE1EFaER ) HPLC aL C606SK-4
Preservative)

Cyclohexane 7 Nwp e HPLC 1L €620-1
Cyclohexane 7 NP HPLC 1L C620SK-1
Cyclohexane 7 wp e HPLC 4L C620-4
Cyclohexane ek HPLC 4L C620SK-4

10



HPLC (4£3R)
v
Dimethyl Sulfoxide
Ethyl Acetate

Ethyl Acetate

Ethyl Acetate

Ethyl Acetate
Heptane

Heptane

Heptane

Heptane

Hexanes

Hexanes

Hexanes

Hexanes

Isooctane

Isooctane

Isooctane

Isooctane

Methanol

Methanol

Methanol

Methanol

Methyl Alcohol with 0.1% Trifluoroacetic Acid (v/v)
Methy! tert-Butyl Ether
Methylene Chloride (Not Stabilized)
Methylene Chloride (Not Stabilized)
Methylene Chloride (Not Stabilized)
Methylene Chloride (Not Stabilized)
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized)
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized)
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized)
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized)

Methylene Chloride (With Cyclohexene
Preservative)

Methylene Chloride (With Cyclohexene
Preservative)

Methylene Chloride (With Cyclohexene
Preservative)

Pentane
Pentane
Pentane
Pentane
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol

&
ZHRETW
ZERZ B

ZEEZ R

2B 7 B

2B 7R

Beke

Bt

Bt

Bt

=8

=0

=8

=8

RER

RER

RER

FELT

il

i)

RS

FEZ

HEE ( 20.1%=8RZE, )
FAECRUT E il
ZSHk ( ZRER )
—S Rk (ZTRER )
—S Rk (ZRER )
SRk (ZRER )
—SHKE (&REN)
—SHKE (SRER )
SRR (&RER)
—EHk (SRER )
SRk ( REMERERN )

SRRk ( REETRER )

SRk ( REERER )

LR

HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC

HPLC

HPLC

HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC
HPLC

A&

4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
1L
1L
4.
4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
1L

4L

4L

1L
1L
4L
4L
1L
1L
4L

12
20

D159-4
E195-1
E195SK-1
E195-4
E195SK-4
H350-1
H350SK-1
H350-4
H350SK-4
H302-1
H302SK-1
H302-4
H302SK-4
0296-1
0296SK-1
0296-4
0296SK-4
A452-1
A4525K-1
A452-4
A452SK-4
HB52134
E127-4
D150-1
D150SK-1
D150-4
D150SK-4
D143-1
D143SK-1
D143-4
D143SK-4
D138-1

D138-4

D138SK-4

P399-1
P399SK-1
P399-4
P399SK-4
A451-1
A451SK-1
A451-4

11



HPLC (£23R)

BXH a4 SR 5 bk -4 5B
2-Propanol FHEE HPLC 4L A451SK-4
Tetrahydrofuran 0 & ik g HPLC 1L T425-1
Tetrahydrofuran 70 & kI HPLC 1L T425SK-1
Tetrahydrofuran ISR ] HPLC 4L T425-4
Tetrahydrofuran 1 5 ik g HPLC 4L T425S5K-4
Toluene FZE HPLC 1L T290-1
Toluene E2FS HPLC 1L T290SK-1
Toluene Rx HPLC aL T290-4
Toluene E2FS HPLC a T290SK-4
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 1,2,4-=5 7K HPLC 4L 04846-4
Water 7K HPLC 1L W5-1
Water 7K HPLC 1L W5SK-1
Water 7K HPLC 4L W5-4
Water 7K HPLC 4L W5SK-4
Certified ACS Plus &5
Certified ACS Plus i&FiA ZIS @B L R HAIACSIR A, AT EEEERHAE KRNI,
o AU HIERESHTIES
Certified ACS Plus
EKXH 3z & 2R g 5B
2-Propanol 2-WEE Certified ACS Plus 1L A416-1
2-Propanol 2-HEE Certified ACS Plus 4L A416-4
2-Propanol 2-AEE Certified ACS Plus 4L A416SK-4
Certified ACS iAF
Certified ACS FAFIA IS Bid S FRIACSHRAE, M A F4FATEERIH o
o tRE M KBRS AT EHE
o AT BHIERESHTIES
Certified ACS
BXH b a4 SR 5 bIL - 5Bs
Acetic Anhydride HERET Certified ACS 1L A10-1
Acetic Anhydride BRERET Certified ACS 4L A10-4
Acetone AR Certified ACS 1L A18-1
Acetone RER Certified ACS aL A18-4
Acetone L) Certified ACS 4L A18SK-4
Acetonitrile ZhE Certified ACS 1L A21-1
Acetonitrile ZHE Certified ACS 4L A21-4
Aniline F:i Certified ACS 4L A7401-4
n-Amyl Alcohol ERESE Certified ACS 4L A394-4
1-Butanol 1-TE2 Certified ACS 1L A399-1
1-Butanol 1-TE Certified ACS 4L A399-4




Certified ACS(ZL %)
BN &

Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as

Preservative)

Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as

Preservative)

Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as

Preservative)
Cyclohexane
Cyclohexane
1,2-Dichloroethane
N,N-Dimethylformamide
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Dimethyl Sulfoxide
Dimethyl Sulfoxide
1,4-Dioxane

Ethyl Acetate

Ethyl Acetate

Ethyl Acetate

Formaldehyde, 37% by Weight (With Preservative)
Formaldehyde, 37% by Weight (With Preservative)

Formamide

Glycerol

Glycerol

Hexanes

Hexanes

Hexanes

Isobutyl Alcohol

Isobutyl Alcohol

Isooctane

Isooctane

Methanol

Methanol

Methanol

Methyl Ethyl Ketone

Methyl Ethyl Ketone

Methyl iso-Butyl Ketone
Methyl iso-Butyl Ketone
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized)
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized)
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized)
Morpholine

Nitrobenzene

Petroleum Ether

Petroleum Ether

Petroleum Ether

X #

S5 ( £90.75% Z BEZ1ETRTEF )

S5 ( £90.75% Z EE1EFRTER )

17 ( £90.75% Z BEE1ETRER )

NSk

Nk

12- 28 2%
N,N-— A & Ffk AR
N,N-— B E B Fk AR
ZHETW
ZFRETRH,

1,4-ZF A~

Z B 7B

ZEE 7R

2B 7 B

g, 37% ( &FER )
FHEE, 37% ( 2FEFR )
FA ik iz

Hif

i

=8

=0

=8

2T

2T

Bk

B

Gl

S3li

)i

HZ R

H Z

RFESTER
BAERTEIR
—SHk (&RER)
—SHkR (SRER)
—SHkR (SRER)
AL} mhf

RHER

AidE

Al

A

i 2R
Certified ACS

Certified ACS
Certified ACS

Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified

Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS

A&

1L

4L

4L

1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
1L
1L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
1L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
1L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
1L
4L
4L

12
20

C298-1

C298-4

C298SK-4

C556-1
C556-4
E175-4
D119-1
D119-4
D128-1
D128-4
D111-4
E145-1
E145-4
E145SK-4
F79-1
F79-4
F84-1
G33-1
G33-4
H292-1
H292-4
H292SK-4
A397-1
A397-4
0299-1
0299-4
A412-1
Ad12-4
A412SK-4
M209-1
M209-4
M213-1
M213-4
D37-1
D37-4
D37SK-4
M263-1
N91l-4
E139-1
E139-4
E139SK-4

13



Certified ACS(££3R)
v

Pyridine

Pyridine

Toluene

Toluene

Toluene
Trichloroethylene (Stabilized)
Xylene

Xylene

Xylene

Certified Ja %l

Certified %77 %F & Thermo Fisher Scientifici 7 IS E R ANtRE, NATFLIE

e HFENMHERSERSR
o FRE M KBR A KR
o AT HRIERESTES

Certified

R H

tert-AmylAlcohol

Benzyl Alcohol

sec-Butanol

sec-Butanol

tert-Butanol

n-Butyl Chloride

n-Butyl Chloride

Chlorobenzene

Cyclohexanone

Cyclohexanone
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Ethylene Glycol

Ethylene Glycol

Ethylene Glycol Monomethyl Ether
Formalin, Buffered, 10% (Acetate Buffer)

Glutaraldehyde Solution, 50%
Heptane

Heptane

Hexanes

Isoamy! Alcohol

Isopropyl Acetate

Isopropyl Ether

1-Octanol

& i FE 25
iz Certified ACS
ni s Certified ACS
RAE Certified ACS
B Certified ACS
BAE Certified ACS
=82% (8RER ) Certified ACS
ZHE Certified ACS
ZHE Certified ACS
ZHFE Certified ACS
B,
fxx & 4 2R 5
UK EE Certified
e Certified
hTEE Certified
hTEE Certified
BT Certified
ETES Certified
ETES Certified
ax Certified
E7 i Certified
IR ER Certified
1,2-Z _EE Ak Certified
1,2-Z —EE — FAfR Certified
Z_E Certified
Z_E Certified
Z Bz FAE Certified
EROM, Zirhil, 10% ( BEERERZE  Certified
HE)
XZEEAT, 50% Certified
Beke Certified
Beke Certified
=Y Certified
RIXEE Certified
2B R AR Certified
R A Certified
1-3£E2 Certified

A&

1L
4L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L

A

1L
4L
1L
4L
1L
1L
4L
1L
1L
4L
1L
4L
1L
4L
4L
4L

1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L

12
20

P368-1
P368-4
T324-1
T324-4
T324SK-4
T341-4
X5-1

X5-4
X5SK-4

4E£ =2
28

A730-1
A396-4
01664-1
01664-4
A401-1
B416-1
B416-4
B255-1
02109-1
02109-4
02430-1
02430-4
E178-1
E178-4
E182-4
SF99-4

G151-1
03008-1
03008-4
H291-4
A393-4
061111
E141-4
A402-4

14



Certified (££5R)

;v & a5 | g #Bs
Pentane pas Certified 4L 04062-4
1-Propanol 1-HEE Certified 1L A414-1
1-Propanol 1-HiEE Certified 4L Ad414-4
2-Propanol 2-HiEE Certified 1L A417-1
2-Propanol 2-HiEE Certified aL A417-4
Tetrahydrofuran IS ] Certified 1L T397-1
Tetrahydrofuran 0 & kg Certified 4L T397-4
Tetrahydrofuran WIS Certified 4L T397SK-4
Triethanolamine 70 & kg Certified 1L T407-1
Triethanolamine PO SRk R Certified aL T407-4
0-Xylene B_HE Certified 4L 05081-4
p-Xylene Wt EHZE Certified 4 05082-4
Pesticide Z&5!iA
Pesticide & 5Iia 7 A FRZES TiFASHEEAEE,
o LB BITACSHRAE, FFRES T
o tRE T KBRS AT EHE
Pesticide
v & 2| b 5BS
Acetone AR Pesticide 4L A40-4
Acetonitrile ZhE Pesticide 4L A999-4
Chloroform (With Amylene Preservative) &5 ( KE/ETEEF ) Pesticide 4L C603-4
Cyclohexane INE kR Pesticide 4L C553-4
Ethyl Acetate ZB: Z TR Pesticide 4L E191-4
Ethyl Ether Z Bk Pesticide 4L E199-4
Hexanes ok Pesticide aL H300-4
Isooctane SELR Pesticide aL 0297-4
Methanol Ffg Pesticide 4L A450-4
Methylene Chloride S HkE Pesticide 4L D142-4
Pentane A Pesticide 4L P400-4
Petroleum Ether i Pesticide aL P480-4
2-Propanol 2-WEE Pesticide aL A519-4

Spectranalyzed ;&5

Spectranalyzed S5 i F o XX E SN, a0ZE5M-7T T4
o FFANACSIEEMRME
o HRE BT KR MTEHE
o AILRIFRENWIEH

15



Spectranalyzed
£
Acetone

Acetone
1-Butanol

Chloroform (Approx.0.75% Ethanolas Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx.0.75% Ethanolas Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx.0.75% Ethanolas Preservative)

Cyclohexane
Cyclohexane
1,2-Dichloroethane
N,N-Dimethylformamide
N,N-Dimethylformamide
Dimethyl Sulfoxide
Ethyl Acetate

Ethyl Ether

Glycerol

Glycerol

Heptane

Hexanes

Hexanes

Isooctane

Isooctane

Methanol

Methanol

Methanol

Methylene Chloride (Stabilized)
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized)
Pentane

2-Propanol

2-Propanol
Tetrahydrofuran

Toluene

Scintanalyzed ;&5

Scintanalyzed i&71%& A FiRIATTE Do

o AIARIERESHTIES

Scintanalyzed
R H
1,4-Dioxane
Toluene
Toluene

Xylene

X &
P
I
1-TE

S5 ( £90.75% Z BEE1ETRTER )
S ( £90.75% Z EE1ETRTER )
17 ( £90.75% Z EE1ETRER )

7 mp e
RS ke
12-—82%

N,N- = A & A B pz
N,N-— A & I B B

ZHRETTW
ZERZ B
Z B
Hit
Hit
Beke
ok
ok
RER
RER
Ffg
FE2
Ffg

“ERkE (SRER)
SRRk ( FTRER )

ke
2-AiE
2-AEE
Y K T
%

fxx &
1,4-Z &R
B

B
ZHRX

2R
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed
Spectranalyzed

iR

Scintanalyzed
Scintanalyzed
Scintanalyzed
Scintanalyzed

A
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
1L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L

Mg
aL
a
aL
a

4 =2
287

A19-1
A19-4
A400-4
C574-1
C574-4
C574SK-4
C555-1
C555-4
E190-4
D131-1
D131-4
D136-1
E189-4
E197-4
G153-1
G153-4
H340-4
H334-1
H334-4
0300-1
0300-4
A408-1
A408-4
A408SK-4
D35-1
D35-4
P393-1
A419-1
A419-4
T424-4
T330-4

Ee=|
=8

D116-4
T313-4
T313SK-4
X16-4

16



Electronic £ 5387
Electronic £ 5\ia 5 B F BB F# #4150 B B R HiE,
o AILHIERENHTIES

Electronic
KX
Acetone
Methanol
Trichloroethylene

Histological Z&3i& 7

Histological & 5lA7I& FHF A
o AL HIERENWIEH

Histological
g

Acetone

Acetone

Alcohol

Alcohol
1,4-Dioxane
Ethanol, Anhydrous
Ethanol, CDA19
Formalin Solution, 10%
Methanol

Methanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
Tetrahydrofuran
Toluene

Xylene

Laboratory Z5 31557

Laboratory Z&AAFREFELREMAERNEF, ATHRENRARSELEAIRERZRNIBRSESTE,
o AIARIERESHTIES

Laboratory
R H
AmylAcetate
Chlorobenzene
Cyclohexanone
Ethyl Ether
Ethyl Ether

Ethyl Ether, Fat Extraction

Ethylene Glycol

fxx &
AR
g
=82Z%

AR

AR

i

EAE
1,4- =5 X
TIKZEE

Z B (CDA19)
1E/RBRIEE, 10%
Sl

g

2-AEE
2-WEE
=Rl
GES

ZHF

P&
Z IR ER
LS
T
2Bt

Z Bt

Z Bt
B

EARENERRREE.

i E R
Electronic
Electronic
Electronic

=, BHERHTRLOE, ERTARFLEENMA,

i E R
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological
Histological

iR
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory

5)
A946-4
A947-4

T403-4

1E£ =
51

A16P-4
A16S-4
A962-4
A962P-4
D56S-4
A405P-4
A406P-4
SF98-4
A433P-4
A433S-4
A426P-4
A426S-4
T400-4
T326P-4
X3S-4

Ee=|
=80

A718-4
B254-4
C550-4
E134-1
E134-4
E492-4
E177-4




Laboratory (4£3%)

BXH a4

Ligroine, 100% Heptane AidEs, 100%BE k5
Methanol a3l

2-Propanol 2-AEE
1,1,2,2-Tetrabromoethane 1,1,2,2-WiR T 42
Toluene 7K

Triethylene Glycol —H=Z
Xylene ZHXE

Technical Z& 3187

Technical ZAAFEEFELYREMAENAZN, ATHREMERAELEAREZ RIS ES TR,

o AL ERiERENHTIES
Technical
HEX A FXX &
1-Butanol 1-TEZ

Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as S ( 40.75% Z EE1EFAET )
Preservative)

Diacetone Alcohol ZREREE
Methyl Ethyl Ketone A Z R
Methyl Ethyl Ketone FH Z iR
n-Butyl Acetate ZBRIET R
Pyridine nik e
Tetrachloroethylene MKz B
Trichloroethylene =82k
Triethylenetetramine =ZF bz

Reagent Grade Solvents

XA &

Cyclohexane 7 Nwps

Cyclohexene (Contains 0.01% tert-Butyl-  ER2H5 ( 0.01%A T & EHE A HNHI
cresol as an Inhibitor) 5l )

n-Butyl Acetate ZBRIET BR

n-Butyl Acetate ZERIET BR

Octane B

Tetrachloroethylene (Stabilized) MKz ( &TREHR )
Triethylamine =7

Triethylamine =R

HE R 5
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory

4 FE 2R 5
Technical
Technical

Technical
Technical
Technical
Technical
Technical
Technical
Technical
Technical

iR

Reagent
Reagent

Reagent
Reagent
Reagent
Reagent
Reagent
Reagent

A

1
20

03387-4
Ad11-4
A415-4
A33-4
T323-4
T346-4
X4-4

1 =
515

A398-4
C295-4

D17-4
M208-1
M208-4
B395-4
P369-4
C182-4
1340-4
T410-1

1“© =2
515

02093-4
02111-1

B396-1
B396-4
03980-1
04586-4
04885-1
04885-4




Multicompendial ;&5

Multicompendialia 3 2 i& 2 =5 #8 53 USP/NF/FCC/EP/BP/JPER HE B A T o

USP: United States Pharmacopeia 3= Ez5#

NF: the National Formulary EZ & 75— 4

FCC: the Food Chemical Codex & G 3 #3E

EP: the European Pharmacopeia EX i z5 22
BP: the British Pharmacopeia 2 [E|Z4 8
JP: the Japanese Pharmacopeia H 7<Z4 82

Multicompendial
g

Acetone

Acetone

Acetone

Benzyl Alcohol
Ethyl Acetate
Glycerol

Glycerol

Glycerol

Hydrogen Peroxide, 3% (w/v)
Methanol
2-Propanol
Propylene Glycol
Propylene Glycol
Triethanolamine

&
AR
AR
AR
FE2

2B 7B
i
Hif
Hif
WEIK, 3% (wW/v)
)i
2-AEE
[
[
=ZEEhE

Special Solvent Grades / 45 %kiAFI R 3

R H

Ethyl Alcohol Denatured
Ethyl Alcohol Denatured
Ethyl Alcohol Denatured

IPA (Isopropyl Alcohol), 70% (v/v)
IPA (Isopropyl Alcohol), 70% (v/v)

Kerosene (Odorless)
Methanol
Methanol

2-Propanol
Stoddard Solvent
Water

&

TS

i TS

ik TS

SAEE (70%, viv)
FHEE (70%, viv)
Wil (k)

FE2

Ffg

2-HiEE
Stoddard;z 77
7K

5|
NF/FCC
NF/FCC
NF/FCC/EP
NF

NF
USP/FCC
USP/FCC
USP/FCC/EP/BP
usp

NF

usp
USP/FCC
USP/FCC
NF

iR

Proprietary Solvent
Proprietary Solvent
Proprietary Solvent

Low Water

Purge and Trap Suitable for
Volatile Organic Residue

Analysis
Low Water

DIUF

A1

1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L

A

1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L

4L
4L
4L

1E£ =
51

A11-1
A11-4
A94
A395-4
E124-4
G31-1
G31-4
G30-4
H312-4
A4134
A516-4
P355-1
P355-4
T350-4

Ee=|
=8

A407-1
A407-4
A407SK-4
A459-1
A459-4
K10-4
A935-4
A453-1

A520-4
S457-4
W2-4

19



Solvents / AFIF=mES| (RFFHEF)

v 4 a4
Acetic Anhydride BRERET
Acetic Anhydride ERERET
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetone AR
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile ZhE
Acetonitrile g

ZRE ( £0.035%FE, viv)
ZFE ( 40.05%FE, viv )

ZF (&501%FRE:, viv)

ZF5 (40.1%FAFN0.01%TFA )
ZHE (20.01% =828, v/v)
ZFE (40.035% =8 Z 8, v/v)
ZFE (£0.05% =8, v/v)
ZBs (501%=& 28, v/v)

Acetonitrile with 0.035% Formic Acid (v/v)
Acetonitrile with 0.05% FormicAcid (v/v)
Acetonitrile with 0.1% Formic Acid (v/v)

Acetonitrile with 0.1% Formic Acid and 0.01% Trifluoroacetic Acid (vA)
Acetonitrile with 0.01% Trifluoroacetic Acid (v/v)
Acetonitrile with 0.035% Trifluoroacetic Acid (v/v)
Acetonitrile with 0.05% Trifluoroacetic Acid (v/v)
Acetonitrile with 0.1% Trifluoroacetic Acid (v/v)

Alcohol Mk
Aicohol ik
Amyl Acetate ZERIXBE
Aniline iy
Benzyl Alcohol FEE
Benzyl Alcohol 2
1-Butanol 1-THE2
1-Butanol 1-TH2
1-Butanol 1-THEE

“iER 5|
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC

NF/FCC
Optima
Spectranalyzed
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Electronic Grade
GC Resolv
HPLC

HPLC

NF/FCC
NF/FCC/EP
Optima

Optima
Pesticide Grade
Spectranalyzed
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC

Optima

Optima LC/MS
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC

Optima

Optima

Optima LC/MS
Pesticide

HPLC

HPLC

HPLC

HPLC

HPLC

HPLC

HPLC

HPLC
Histological
HPLC
Laboratory
Certified ACS
Certified

NF

Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC

1L
4L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
AL
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
AL
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
AL
4L
4L
1L
1L
L

&

%5
A10-1
A10-4
A18-1
A949-1
A949SK-1
A11-1
A929-1
A19-1
A18-4
A18SK-4
A946-4
A928-4
A949-4
A949SK-4
Al11-4
A94
A929-4
A929SK-4
A40-4
A19-4
A21-1
A998-1
A998SK-1
A996-1
A955-1
A21-4
A998-4
A998SK-4
A996-4
A996SK4
A955-4
A999-4
HB98214
HB98224
HB98234
HB98344
HB98104
HB98114
HB98124
HB98134
A962-4
A995-4
A718-4
A7401-4
A396-4
A3954
A399-1
A383-1
A383SK-1

20



Solvents / ZFI = RE3| (EF)
v
1-Butanol

1-Butanol

1-Butanol

1-Butanol

1-Butanol

Chlorobenzene

Chlorobenzene

Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 0.75% Ethanol as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 50ppm Amylene as Preservative)
Chloroform (Approx. 50ppm Pentene as Preservative
Chloroform (Approx. 50ppm Pentene as Preservative
Chloroform (Approx. 50ppm Pentene as Preservative
Chloroform (Approx. 50ppm Pentene as Preservative
Chloroform (With Amylene Preservative)
Cyclohexane

Cyclohexane

Cyclohexane

Cyclohexane

Cyclohexane

Cyclohexane

Cyclohexane

Cyclohexane

Cyclohexane

Cyclohexane

Cyclohexanone

Cyclohexanone

Cyclohexanone

<L 2 ==

Cyclohexene (Contains 0.01% tert-Butylcresol as an Inhibitor)

Diacetone Alcohol
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
DimethylSulfoxide
DimethylSulfoxide
DimethylISulfoxide
1,4-Dioxane
1,4-Dioxane

Ethyl Acetate

Ethyl Acetate

XX #
1-THEz
1-TEg
1-TEE
1-TEs
1-TEz
ek
ek
S5 (0.75% 2 EE1EREEFR )
S5 (0.75% 2 E2EFREFH] )
S5 (0.75% ZEE1ERREF )
S5 (0.75% 2 EE1ERREF )
S5 (0.75% 2 EEIEREEF )
SA (0.75% 2 E{EFREF] )
S5 (0.75% 2 EE{EFEEF] )
15 (0.75% 2 EE/ERaEF] )
S5 (0.75%ZEEERaEFH] )
S5 (0.75%Z E2ERaEFH] )
S5 (0.75%ZEEERaEF] )
SA (0.75% 2 E{EFRER] )
S ( 50ppmX i IERRER )
S ( 50ppmXIGIEFREF )
S5 ( 50ppmX H1ERREF )
S ( 50ppmkIE1EFREF )
S5 ( 50ppmKIE1EFREF] )
Sh (XIGERER )
7Ny

E7NwY

E7 NP

7 NP

7N R

7Y

7Ny

7wl

E7NaY

7 =P

INEER

INEER

INEER

IRTH (20.01% T EREBHEMHIH )

ZAEREE

12-Z“8Z%
12-25§721%
ZHHETH
ZHETH
ZHETH
1,4-Z 8\
1,4- 287K
ZER 2 BE

ZER Z B

i E R 5|
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC
Spectranalyzed
Technical
Certified
Laboratory
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC
Spectranalyzed*
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC
Spectranalyzed*
Spectranalyzed*
Technical
Technical
Optima

HPLC

HPLC

HPLC

HPLC

Pesticide
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC
Spectranalyzed
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC

Pesticide
Reagent
Spectranalyzed
Certified
Certified
Laboratory
Reagent
Technical
Certified ACS
Spectranalyzed
Certified ACS
Spectranalyzed*
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Scintanalyzed
Certified ACS
HPLC

&
4L
4L
AL
4L
4L
1L
4L
1L
1L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L
1L
1L

4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
AL
4L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L
1L

1 =
s

A399-4
A383-4
A383SK-4
A400-4
A398-4
B255-1
B254-4
C298-1
C606-1
C606SK-1
C574-1
C298-4
C298SK-4
C606-4
C606SK-4
C574-4
C574SK-4
C295-4
C295S-4
C297-4
€607-1
C607SK-1
C607-4
C607SK-4
C603-4
C556-1
€620-1
C620SK-1
€555-1
C556-4
C620-4
C620SK-4
C553-4
02093-4
C555-4
02109-1
02109-4
C550-4
02111-1
D17-4
E175-4
E190-4
D128-1
D136-1
D128-4
D111-4
D116-4
E145-1
E195-1
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E
Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Alcohol, Denatured (ProprietarySolvent)
Ethyl Alcohol, Denatured (ProprietarySolvent)
Ethyl Alcohol, Denatured (ProprietarySolvent)
Ethylene Glycol

Ethylene Glycol

Ethylene Glycol

Ethylene Glycol Monomethyl Ether

Ethyl Ether

Ethyl Ether

Ethyl Ether

Ethyl Ether

Ethyl Ether

Ethyl Ether,Fat Extraction

Ethyl Ether, Anhydrous (BHT Stabilized)

Ethyl Ether, Anhydrous (BHT Stabilized)

Ethyl Ether, Anhydrous (BHT Stabilized)
Formaldehyde

Formaldehyde,37% by weight (with preservative)
Formaldehyde,37% by weight (with preservative)
Formalin, Buffered, 10% (Acetate Buffer)
FormalinSolution, 10%

Formamide

Glutaraldehyde Solution, 50%

Glycerol

Glycerol

Glycerol

Glycerol

Glycerol

Glycerol

Glycerol

Heptane

Heptane

Heptane

Heptane

Heptane

Heptane

Heptane

Hexanes

Hexanes

Hexanes

X #
ZBR B
ZBZ R
ZBR B
ZBRZBE
ZBRZ B
ZBRZ B
ZBRZ B
ZBZ R
ZBRZ
ZBRZ R
LTS
LA
“ﬁﬁ%

2=
Z
Z
Z

Z B

FKZEE ( BHTERRER] )
Tk Z Bt ( BHTYERRZEF )
FkZ Bk ( BHTIERRZET )

R

g (37%EE )
HEE (37%E=E )
BIRDH, B, 10% ( BEEAERZE hA )

BRI, 10%
FAEER%

RZEERE, 50%

Hil
Hil
Hil
Hil
Hil
Hit
Hil
BRI
BRiR
BRI
BRi%
Bz
Bk
BRiR
=35
=35
=35

i E R 5|
HPLC
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC

NF

Optima

Optima
Pesticide
Spectranalyzed

Certified
Certified
Laboratory
Certified
Laboratory
Spectranalyzed
Laboratory
Pesticide
Spectranalyzed
Laboratory
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
HPLC

USP

Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified
Histological
Certified ACS
Certified
Certified ACS
Spectranalyzed
Certified ACS
Spectranalyzed
USP/FCC
USP/FCC
USP/FCC/EP/BP
Certified

HPLC

HPLC

Certified

HPLC

HPLC
Spectranalyzed
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC

1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
AL
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L
1L
1L
1L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
1L
1L

&

1 =
s

E195SK-1
E145-4
E145SK-4
E195-4
E195SK-4
E124-4
E196-4
E196SK-4
E191-4
E189-4
A407-1
A407-4
A407SK-4
E178-1
E178-4
E177-4
E182-4
E134-1
E197-1
E134-4
E199-4
E197-4
E492-4
E138-1
E138-4
E198-4
F77P-4
F79-1
F79-4
SF99-4
SF98-4
F84-1
G151-1
G33-1
G153-1
G33-4
G153-4
G31-1
G31-4
G30-4
03008-1
H350-1
H350SK-1
03008-4
H350-4
H350SK-4
H340-4
H292-1
H302-1
H302SK-1
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BXH
Hexanes
Hexanes
Hexanes
Hexanes
Hexanes
Hexanes
Hexanes
Hexanes
Hexanes
Hexanes
Hexanes

Hydrogen Peroxide,3% w/v
IPA (Isopropyl Alcohol),70% (v/v)
IPA (Isopropyl Alcohol),70% (v/v)

Isoamyl Alcohol
Isobutyl Alcohol
Isobutyl Alcohol
Isooctane
Isooctane
Isooctane
Isooctane
Isooctane
Isooctane
Isooctane
Isooctane
Isooctane
Isooctane

Isopropyl Acetate

Isopropyl Ether

Kerosene (Odorless)
Ligroine, 100% Heptane

Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol
Methanol

X #
e
St
2k
=35
2k
2k
2k
2k
St
=35
2k

WEIK, 3% (W/v)
SAEE ( 70%, viv)
SHEE (70%, v/v)

FIKEz
FIKEz
FIKER
RER
RER
RER
RER
RER
FER
FEFER
FEFER
RER
RER
ZBRRAEE
FAE
gl (AR )

FimfR, 100%B2kR

Gl
Bz
Gl
Gl
Gl
P
Gl
iz
Bz
Bz
Gl
R
Gl
iz
Bz
iz
Gl
A
Gl

4R 5
Optima
Spectranalyzed
Certified
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC

Optima

Optima
Pesticide
Spectranalyzed
usP

Certified
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC
Spectranalyzed
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC

Optima
Pesticide
Spectranalyzed
Certified
Certified

Laboratory
Certified ACS
HPLC

HPLC

Optima

Optima LC/MS
Spectranalyzed
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Electronic

GC Resolv
HPLC

HPLC
Laboratory

NF

Optima

Optima

Optima LC/MS
Pesticide
Spectranalyzed

&
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
AL
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
AL
4L
1L
4L
1L
1L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
AL
4L
4L

1=
=)

H303-1
H334-1
H291-4
H292-4
H292SK-4
H302-4
H302SK-4
H303-4
H303SK-4
H300-4
H334-4
H312-4
A459-1
A459-4
A393-4
A397-1
A397-4
0299-1
0296-1
0296SK-1
0300-1
0299-4
0296-4
0296SK-4
0301-4
0297-4
0300-4
061111
E141-4
K10-4
03387-4
A412-1
A452-1
A4525K-1
A454-1
A456-1
A408-1
A412-4
A4125K-4
A947-4
A457-4
A452-4
A4525K-4
A411-4
A4134
A454-4
A454SK-4
A456-4
A450-4
A408-4
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T A & 2| g B
Methanol iz Spectranalyzed 4L A408SK-4
Methanol (LowWater) HiEg (K&k=E) Low Water 4L A935-4
Methanol (Purge and Trap Suitable for Volatile Organic ~ EFEZ 1L A453-1
Residue Analysis)

Methyl Alcohol with 0.1% Trifluoroacetic Acid (v/v) FEE ( 0.1%TFA, v/v) HPLC 4L HB52134
Methylene Chloride ZEH5 Optima 1L D151-1
Methylene Chloride Sk GC Resolv 4L D154-4
Methylene Chloride Sk Optima 4L D151-4
Methylene Chloride SRR Pesticide 4L D142-4
Methylene Chloride (Not Stabilized) SRR (ZBREN) HPLC 1L D150-1
Methylene Chloride (Not Stabilized) —SEHK (ZRREN ) HPLC 1L D150SK-1
Methylene Chloride (Not Stabilized) SRR (ZRRER ) HPLC 4L D150-4
Methylene Chloride (Not Stabilized) —SHE (ZFREF ) HPLC 4L D150SK-4
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized) —SHR (SREN ) Certified ACS L D37-1
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized) SRz (&SBER ) Certified ACS 4L D37-4
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized) Sk (TR ) Certified ACS aL D37SK-4
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized) —SRE (&RER ) HPLC 1L D143-1
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized) SRR (aRER ) HPLC 1L D143SK-1
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized) —SHRE (REN ) HPLC a D143-4
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized) —SFR (SREN ) HPLC a D143SK-4
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized) —SRk (aRER) Spectranalyzed L D35-1
Methylene Chloride (Stabilized) SRk (SBEFR) Spectranalyzed 4L D35-4
Methylene Chloride (with Cyclohexene Preservative) ZSEHk (RS HIERER ) HPLC 1L D138-1
Methylene Chloride (with Cyclohexene Preservative) SRR (IR2HERER ) HPLC aL D138-4
Methylene Chloride (with Cyclohexene Preservative) —SHE (IR2HIERER ) HPLC 4L D138SK-4
Methyl Ethyl Ketone A Z B Certified ACS 1L M209-1
Methyl Ethyl Ketone H Z R Technical 1L M208-1
Methyl Ethyl Ketone HZ R Certified ACS 4L M209-4
Methyl Ethyl Ketone FZ R Technical 4L M208-4
Methyl iso-Butyl Ketone RERTER Certified ACS 1L M213-1
Methyl iso-Butyl Ketone HESRTEMR Certified ACS 4L M213-4
Methyl tert-Butyl Ether FAERUT & HPLC 4L E127-4
N,N-Dimethylformamide N,N-— B B R Bt % Certified ACS 1L D119-1
N,N-Dimethylformamide N,N-— B B Bt % Spectranalyzed* 1L D131-1
N,N-Dimethylformamide N,N-— FA B FH ik g Certified ACS 4L D119-4
N,N-Dimethylformamide N,N-— B & F B Spectranalyzed* 4L D131-4
n-Amyl Alcohol 1F kB2 Certified ACS 4L A394-4
n-Butyl Acetate ZBRIET B Reagent 1L B396-1
n-Butyl Acetate ZERIET B Reagent 4L B396-4
n-Butyl Acetate ZERIET B Technical 4L B395-4
n-Butyl Chloride ETES Certified 4L B416-4
n-Butyl Chloride ETES HPLC 4L B429-4
n-Butyl Chloride ETES HPLC 4L B429SK-4
n-Hexane ECkE GC 4L H307-4
n-Hexane, 95% EE ke Optima 1L H306-1
n-Hexane, 95% A=y Optima 4L H306-4
n-Hexane, 95% E2kE Optima 4L H306SK-4
Nitrobenzene HEX Certified ACS 4L N91l-4
0-Xylene SR FAZE Certified 4L 05081-4
Octane ERT Reagent 1L 03980-1
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BXH
1-Octanol
Pentane
Pentane
Pentane
Pentane
Pentane
Pentane
Pentane
Petroleum Ether
Petroleum Ether
Petroleum Ether
Petroleum Ether
Petroleum Ether
Petroleum Ether
Petroleum Ether
1-Propanol
1-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
2-Propanol
Propylene Glycol
Propylene Glycol
p-Xylene
Pyridine
Pyridine
Pyridine
sec-Butanol
sec-Butanol
Stoddard Solvent
tert-Amyl Alcohol
tert-Butanol

1,1,2,2-Tetrabromoethane
Tetrachloroethylene
Tetrachloroethylene (Stabilized)

Tetrahydrofuran

Fxx &
1-EE2
g
XK
R
XK
Rk
KR
o
Ainf
Ainf
AinE
Al
AimE
FibE
Aimf
1-HiEz
1-HEz
2-AEE
2-AEE
2-iEE
2-TEE
2-EE
-z
2-AEE
2-HEE
2-AEE
2-TEE
2-TEE
-z
2-HiEE
2-AEE
2-HiEE
2-HiEE
2-TEE
AEE
AR
R

Rz

AR

iz

T E:

T E:

Stoddard &7
UK ES

T B2
1,1,2,2-MR 7 %%
Sz

MEZkE (SRER)

PO S kI

iR 5
Certified
HPLC
HPLC
Spectranalyzed
Certified

HPLC

HPLC

Pesticide
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Optima

Optima
Pesticide
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified ACS Plus
HPLC

HPLC
Spectranalyzed
Certified
Certified ACS Plus
Certified ACS Plus
HPLC

HPLC
Laboratory
Optima

Optima
Pesticide
Spectranalyzed
USP

Low Water
USP/FCC
USP/FCC
Certified
Certified ACS
Certified ACS
Technical
Certified
Certified

Certified
Certified
Laboratory
Technical
Reagent
Certified

%

4L
1L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L
4L
AL
4L

1L

4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
4L
1L
4L
4L

AL
4L
1L
4L
4L
1L
1L
4L
4L
4L
1L

%Bs
A402-4
P399-1
P399SK-1
P393-1
04062-4
P399-4
P399SK-4
P400-4
E139-1
E139-4
E139S-4
E139SK-4
E120-4
E120SK-4
P480-4
A414-1
A414-4
A417-1
A416-1
A451-1
A451SK-1
A419-1
A417-4
A416-4
A416SK-4
A451-4
A451SK-4
A415-4
A464-4
A464SK-4
A519-4
A419-4
A516-4
A520-4
P355-1
P355-4
05082-4
P368-1
P368-4
P369-4
01664-1
01664-4
S457-4
A730-1
A401-1
A33-4
C182-4
04586-4
1397-1
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41£
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T A & R
Tetrahydrofuran 0 & Rk R HPLC 1L T425-1
Tetrahydrofuran 0 & Rk Mg HPLC 1L T425SK-1
Tetrahydrofuran [ & kg Optima 1L T427-1
Tetrahydrofuran PO S kI Certified 4L T397-4
Tetrahydrofuran 0 S ki Certified 4L T397SK-4
Tetrahydrofuran o S KT Histological 4L T400-4
Tetrahydrofuran 0 & Rk AR HPLC 4L T425-4
Tetrahydrofuran 0 &Rk R HPLC 4L T425SK-4
Tetrahydrofuran [0 & Bk i Optima 4L T427-4
Tetrahydrofuran [ & ki Optima 4L T427SK-4
Tetrahydrofuran ESEPE] Spectranalyzed 4L T424-4
Toluene X Certified ACS 1L T324-1
Toluene RAxE HPLC 1L T290-1
Toluene X HPLC 1L T290SK-1
Toluene FHZ Certified ACS 4L T324-4
Toluene X Certified ACS 4L T324SK-4
Toluene HZE Histological 4L T326P-4
Toluene X HPLC aL T290SK-4
Toluene X Laboratory 4L T323-4
Toluene 7 Optima 4L T291-4
Toluene HZE Scintanalyzed 4L T313-4
Toluene X Scintanalyzed 4L T313SK-4
Toluene HZE Spectranalyzed 4L T330-4
Toluene HZE HPLC 4L T290-4
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 1,2,4-=87% HPLC 4L 04846-4
Trichloroethylene =82% Electronic 4L T403-4
Trichloroethylene =82Z% Technical 4L T340-4
Trichloroethylene (Stabilized) =528 (&fEH) Certified ACS 4L T341-4
Triethanolamine =% Certified 1L T407-1
Triethanolamine =ZEER% Certified 4L T407-4
Triethanolamine =ZEER% NF 4L T350-4
Triethylamine =Zh Reagent 1L 04885-1
Triethylamine =Zh# Reagent 4L 04885-4
Triethylene Glycol =7 "E Laboratory 4L T346-4
Triethylenetetramine =Z )& Mpz Technical 1L T410-1
Water 7K HPLC 1L W5-1
Water 7K HPLC 1L W5SK-1
Water 7K HPLC 4L W5-4
Water 7K HPLC 4L W5SK-4
Water 7K Optima 4L W7-4
Water, DIUF 7K 4L W2-4
Water 7K Optima LC/MS 1L W6-1
Water 7K Optima LC/MS 4L W6-4
Xylene ZHIE Certified ACS 1L X5-1
Xylene —BRE Certified ACS aL X5-4
Xylene ZHRZF Certified ACS 4L X5SK-4
Xylene —HE Laboratory 4L X4-4
Xylene ZHR¥xE Scintanalyzed 4L X16-4
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